On Day 185, the subject was diagnosed with moderate depression. 
On day 253, she required hospitalization for suicidal ideation and major depression. Study 
drug was permanently discontinued. Sixty-two days after the last study drug dose, signs and 
symptoms of depression had decreased. One hundred thirty eight (138) days after the last 
dose of study medication, suicidal ideation and major depression resolved. 
◦ Although there were confounding factors, a role for secukinumab in this serious mood 

disorder cannot be excluded. 

•  Subject A2310- (b) (6) : reactive arthritis and worsening psoriasis